## WALDEN FIRE DISTRICT WALDEN, NY NOTICE OF ANNUAL ELECTION

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of the town law relating to the Walden Fire District, the Annual Election of the qualified electors of the Walden Fire District will be held at the District headquarters, 230 Old Orange Avenue, Walden, NY on December 9, 2014, between the hours of 6:00pm - 9:00 pm for the purpose of electing:

## One (1) commissioner for a term of five (5) years. January 1, 2015 - December 31, 2019

Pursuant to the resolution duly adopted, every candidate for the office must file with the District Secretary at least twenty (20) days prior to the date of such election. His or her nominating petition must be subscribed by 25 or more qualified electors of the Walden Fire District. The petition can be picked up at the office of the Fire District Secretary, 230 Old Orange Avenue, Walden, NY.

Dated, November 7, 2014

BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WALDEN FIRE DISTRICT PO BOX 264 WALDEN, NY 12586 DENISE MILLER, SECRETARY